
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 14 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3443 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6324
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

KEARNEY ST I/S
ROUNDABOUT
21C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2023
09:55

DOT_RGGB01

0020(171)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 48.51 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 49,000.00 0.00101,000.00

400,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0300 ACRE 1,900.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 11,400.00 0.00
20,000.0000

600.00

1,000.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH 55.28 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 712.00 0.00
644.0000
1,288.00

25.0000
4 REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1148.0000 S.Y. -52.83 % -100.00 %

28,700.00 -32,144.00 0.00
53.0000

60,844.00

75.0000
5 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 

24.0000 S.Y. 78.57 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 792.00 0.00
42.0000
1,008.00

25.0000
6 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

75.0000 S.Y. -84.37 % -100.00 %

1,875.00 -10,125.00 0.00
160.0000
12,000.00

25.0000
7 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

44.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

1,100.00 -220.00 0.00
30.0000
1,320.00

3.0000
8 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

2300.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

6,900.00 -6,900.00 0.00
6.0000

13,800.00

200.0000
9 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

7.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 -700.00 0.00
300.0000
2,100.00

6.5000
10 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

470.0000 S.F. 8.33 % -100.00 %

3,055.00 235.00 0.00
6.0000

2,820.00

5.0000
11 REMOVE PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE MARKING

1865.0000 S.F. -75.14 % -100.00 %

9,325.00 -28,180.15 0.00
20.1100

37,505.15
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PREPARATION
12 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

L.S. -89.82 % -100.00 %

1,120.00 -9,880.00 0.0011,000.00

GRADING

320.0000
13 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

20.8000 C.Y. 507.67 % -100.00 %

6,656.00 5,560.67 0.00
52.6600
1,095.33

DRAINAGE

78.0000
14 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

120.6000 C.Y. 30.00 % -100.00 %

9,406.80 2,170.80 0.00
60.0000
7,236.00

STORM SEWER

2,500.0000
15 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

3.0000 EACH -11.13 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 -939.12 0.00
2,813.0400
8,439.12

90.0000
16 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

155.0000 L.F. -28.00 % -100.00 %

13,950.00 -5,425.00 0.00
125.0000
19,375.00

STRUCTURE

115.0000
17 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

40.0000 C.Y. 283.33 % -100.00 %

4,600.00 3,400.00 0.00
30.0000
1,200.00
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SURFACING

135.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

52.0000 TON 107.69 % -100.00 %

7,020.00 3,640.00 0.00
65.0000
3,380.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

67.0000
19 CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR 

176.0000 EACH 103.03 % -100.00 %

11,792.00 5,984.00 0.00
33.0000
5,808.00

277.0000
20 TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

450.0000 S.Y. 83.44 % -100.00 %

124,650.00 56,700.00 0.00
151.0000
67,950.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
21 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

840.0000 S.Y. 14.29 % -100.00 %

16,800.00 2,100.00 0.00
17.5000

14,700.00

317.0000
22 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

100.0000 TON 29.39 % -100.00 %

31,700.00 7,200.00 0.00
245.0000
24,500.00

334.0000
23 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H - 22

80.0000 TON 36.89 % -100.00 %

26,720.00 7,200.00 0.00
244.0000
19,520.00

250.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

186.8000 TON 3.31 % -100.00 %

46,700.00 1,494.40 0.00
242.0000
45,205.60

25 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,041.80 0.001,041.80
26 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,363.00 0.0017,363.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
27 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

322.00 0.00322.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
28 INLET PROTECTION 

10.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
1,000.00

29 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 650.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 13,000.00 0.002,000.00

10,230.0000
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1400 ACRE -26.93 % -100.00 %

1,432.20 -527.80 0.00
14,000.0000

1,960.00

117,256.0000
31 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

0.0600 ACRE 290.85 % -100.00 %

7,035.36 5,235.36 0.00
30,000.0000

1,800.00

22.4000
32 PSIPE WESTERN AZALEA #1 CONT. 6-15 INCH HT

139.0000 EACH 12.00 % -100.00 %

3,113.60 333.60 0.00
20.0000
2,780.00

22.4000
33 PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE #1 CONT. 6-15 INCH HT

139.0000 EACH 12.00 % -100.00 %

3,113.60 333.60 0.00
20.0000
2,780.00

23.5000
34 PSIPE ENGLISH LAVENDER #1 CONT. 6-15 INCH HT

33.0000 EACH 17.50 % -100.00 %

775.50 115.50 0.00
20.0000
660.00

22.4000
35 PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT #1 CONT. 6-15 INCH HT

139.0000 EACH 12.00 % -100.00 %

3,113.60 333.60 0.00
20.0000
2,780.00

22.4000
36 PSIPE SHRUBBY POTENTILLA #1 CONT. 6-15 INCH HT

99.0000 EACH 12.00 % -100.00 %

2,217.60 237.60 0.00
20.0000
1,980.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

22.4000
37 PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE #1 CONT. 6-15 INCH HT

99.0000 EACH 12.00 % -100.00 %

2,217.60 237.60 0.00
20.0000
1,980.00

22.4000
38 PSIPE ROSEMARY 'ARP' #1 CONT. 6-15 INCH HT

33.0000 EACH 12.00 % -100.00 %

739.20 79.20 0.00
20.0000
660.00

45,125.0000
39 FINE COMPOST 

0.0300 ACRE 105.11 % -100.00 %

1,353.75 693.75 0.00
22,000.0000

660.00

36,150.0000
40 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.0900 ACRE -34.27 % -100.00 %

3,253.50 -1,696.50 0.00
55,000.0000

4,950.00

TRAFFIC

95.0000
41 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

891.0000 L.F. 137.50 % -100.00 %

84,645.00 49,005.00 0.00
40.0000

35,640.00

91.0000
42 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

715.0000 L.F. 28.02 % -100.00 %

65,065.00 14,242.80 0.00
71.0800

50,822.20

112.0000
43 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

200.0000 L.F. 124.00 % -100.00 %

22,400.00 12,400.00 0.00
50.0000

10,000.00

112.0000
44 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

26.0000 L.F. 49.33 % -100.00 %

2,912.00 962.00 0.00
75.0000
1,950.00

3.5000
45 PAINT LINE 

1025.0000 L.F. 272.34 % -100.00 %

3,587.50 2,624.00 0.00
0.9400
963.50

15.5000
46 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

2465.0000 L.F. 416.67 % -100.00 %

38,207.50 30,812.50 0.00
3.0000

7,395.00
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TRAFFIC

12.0000
47 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

644.0000 S.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

7,728.00 2,576.00 0.00
8.0000

5,152.00

225.0000
48 PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

450.00 300.00 0.00
75.0000
150.00

560.0000
49 PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 

3.0000 EACH 261.29 % -100.00 %

1,680.00 1,215.00 0.00
155.0000
465.00

50 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 31.58 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 8,400.00 0.0026,600.00

3.4000
51 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

2200.0000 L.F. 871.43 % -100.00 %

7,480.00 6,710.00 0.00
0.3500
770.00

52 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REMOVAL
L.S. 48.39 % -100.00 %

27,600.00 9,000.00 0.0018,600.00
53 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM RRFB

L.S. 62.80 % -100.00 %

51,445.00 19,845.00 0.0031,600.00
54 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM KEARNEY ST REMOVAL

L.S. 419.23 % -100.00 %

80,480.00 64,980.00 0.0015,500.00

42.0000
55 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

770.0000 L.F. -16.00 % -100.00 %

32,340.00 -6,160.00 0.00
50.0000

38,500.00

143.0000
56 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

45.0000 L.F. 393.10 % -100.00 %

6,435.00 5,130.00 0.00
29.0000
1,305.00

57 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 63.99 % -100.00 %

218,760.69 85,360.69 0.00133,400.00
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TRAFFIC
58 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

4.5000
59 PAINTED WIDE LINE 

870.0000 L.F. 1,185.71 % -100.00 %

3,915.00 3,610.50 0.00
0.3500
304.50

9.0000
60 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

135.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

1,215.00 -135.00 0.00
10.0000
1,350.00

175.0000
61 TUBULAR MARKERS 28 INCH

20.0000 EACH 105.88 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,800.00 0.00
85.0000
1,700.00

38.0000
62 PLASTIC SOLID BICYCLE LANE MARKING

828.0000 S.F. 72.73 % -100.00 %

31,464.00 13,248.00 0.00
22.0000

18,216.00

OTHER ITEMS
63 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 181.82 % -100.00 %

31,000.00 20,000.00 0.0011,000.00
64 LICENSED SURVEYING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,750.00 0.008,750.00
65 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 900.00 0.003,600.00

1,620.0000
66 BOLLARD TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH -35.20 % -100.00 %

3,240.00 -1,760.00 0.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

2,100.0000
67 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

1.0000 EACH 223.23 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 1,450.31 0.00
649.6900
649.69
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OTHER ITEMS

123.0000
68 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

347.0000 S.Y. -12.83 % -100.00 %

42,681.00 -6,280.70 0.00
141.1000
48,961.70

206.0000
69 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2

198.7000 S.Y. 60.55 % -100.00 %

40,932.20 15,437.00 0.00
128.3100
25,495.20

4,650.0000
70 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR AND PARALLEL

13.0000 EACH 10.45 % -100.00 %

60,450.00 5,720.00 0.00
4,210.0000
54,730.00

56.0000
71 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

104.0000 S.F. -34.12 % -100.00 %

5,824.00 -3,016.00 0.00
85.0000
8,840.00

72 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00
73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
75 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -87.50 % -100.00 %

250.00 -1,750.00 0.002,000.00
77 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. -6.25 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 -500.00 0.008,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
78 CONTRACTOR PROPOSED TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS

L.S. -98.50 % -100.00 %

150.00 -9,850.00 0.0010,000.00

$1,552,552.00 38.03% $0.00$1,124,823.79CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,552,552.00BASE TOTAL 38.03%$1,124,823.79


